Ratchet 1/4"

|
CP9426

HIGH POWER
& COMPACT

FEATURES

m High power: 27 ft.Ibs (35 Nm)

m One of the smallest ratchets only 5.1"
(130mm) long

m Rubber grip

BENEFITS

m Most powerful in its class
m Operator comfort

m Compact and lightweight
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CP824

LIGHTWEIGHT
& HANDY

B

FEATURES

m Easy speed control
m Extended length

BENEFITS

m Compact and lightweight

m Designed for greater reach in confined
areas

m Excellent for under-dashboard work, small
engine repair and small fasteners
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CP825

SMALL
& DURABLE

FEATURES

m Progressive teasing throttle
m Small ratchet, only 6.5" (165 mm) long
m Convenient forward and reverse button

BENEFITS

m Ideal for tight access applications
m Compact and lightweight

CP9427

Same features as CP9426 with 3/8" square drive

PART
NUMBER

OUTPUT
DRIVE

FREE
SPEED

in. rpm

CP9426 6151919426 | 1/4 270
CP9427 615191 9427 | 3/8 270
CP824 T025390 1/4 220
CP824T T025391 3/8 220
CP825 T023145 1/4 200
CP825T T023190 3/8 200

All models: Hose int. 3/8" (10 mm) - @90 PSI (@6.3 Bar)

CcP824T

Same features as CP824 with 3/8" square drive

TORQUE RANGE AVERAGE

AIR CONS.
ft.lb
27§ 35 | 30 14
27 | 35 | 30 | 14
125 17 | 38 18
125 17 | 38 18
15 21 | 28 | 13
15 1 21 | 28 13

N ~N oo~ N

AIR CONS.
@ LOAD

CP825T

Same features as CP825 with 3/8"
square drive

OVERALL
LENGTH

NET AIR
WEIGHT INLET

NPTF

56 | 51 128 | 11 05 | 1/4"
56 | 51 128 | 11 | 05 | 1/4"
7 78 197 | 113 05 | 1/4"
7 78 197 | 143 05 | 14"
51 | 65 165 | 1.9 = 09 | 1/4"
51 | 65 165 | 19 = 09 | 14"

Listed specifications are for reference only. Please check documents in each tool.



Ratchet 1/4", 3/8"

B

CP826

DURABILITY
& COMFORT

FEATURES

m Faster rundown with 250 rpm

m Exceptional durability with advanced head
design that virtually eliminates slippage

BENEFITS

m Compact tool and polyurethane grip for
comfort and control

m Excellent for under-dashboard work, small
engine repair and small fasteners

0

CP78300Q

POWERFUL, DURABLE
STURDY ALUMINUM
ALLOY HEAD

FEATURES

m Adjustable side exhaust, low noise
m Progressive teasing throttle
m Highest torque on the market: 90 ft.Ibs
(122 Nm)
m Convenient grease fitting on the reverse button
m Features CP's patented TriSpring anti-slip
head design with protective head cover

BENEFITS

m Advanced head design is powerful, light
weight and well balanced

m Ratchets for general maintenance

m Durability and comfort

CP826T

Same feature as CP826 with 3/8" square drive

CP7830HQ

Same features as CP7830Q with
1/2" square drive

CP7830HQ Kit

AN
AW
AN

o

See details on page 24

TORQUE RANGE AVERAGE

AIR CONS.

Chicago

N
w

Pneumatic

RATCHET
WRENCHES

EEC

CP7829

HIGH SPEED
HIGH POWER
SUPERIOR DURABILITY

FEATURES

m 70 ft.lbs. / 95 Nm

m 225 RPM

m Advanced motor, full caged gear, and head
design

m Only 10.7in / 272mm long

m Better access to restricted areas

m2.71Ibs./1.2kg

m Adjustable side exhaust avoids blowing dirt
and dust

m Ergonomic composite grip insulates
operator’s hand from cold

m Designed for a variety of applications
from heavy ones such as transmission,
suspension, work till light ones engine
repair, dashboard work and general
maintenance

m Made in Japan

BENEFITS

m Powerful

m Fast rundown
m High Durability
m Compact

m Lightweight

m Versatile

m Comfort

AIR CONS.
@ LOAD

CP7829H

Same features as CP7829 with 1/2"
square drive

PART OUTPUT FREE

NUMBER DRIVE SPEED
rpm

CP826 T025074 1/4 250
CP826T T025075 3/8 250
CP7830Q 894 107 8306 3/8 190
CP7830HQ 894 107 8308 1/2 190
CP7829 894 107 8293 3/8 225
CP7829H 894 107 8294 1/2 225

All models: Hose int. 3/8" (10 mm) - @90 PSI (@6.3 Bar)

ft.lb
5 7 | 15 21 | 35 16 | 14
5 7 |15 21|35 16 | 14
10 13 | 90 122 | 50 23 | 21

10 13 | 90 122 | 50 @ 23 | 21
10 15 | 70 95 | 40 = 20 |10.95
10 © 15 | 70 95 | 40 @ 20 |1095

OVERALL NET

LENGTH WEIGHT
66 | 80 = 203 | 113 05 | 1/4"
66 | 80 203 | 113 05 | 14"
87 | 120 305 | 27 12 | 14"
87 | 120 1 305 | 27 | 12 | 14"
52 | 107 272 | 272 1.2 | 14"
52 | 107 272 | 273 12 | 14"

Listed specifications are for reference only. Please check documents in each tool.



Ratchet 3/8"

rll
CP886

HIGH TORQUE
& COMPACT

FEATURES

m Compact head design
m Hardened gears

BENEFITS

m Good durability over other economically
priced ratchets

m Easy grip reverse for simple directional
changes

CP886H

Same features as CP886 with 1/2" square drive

PART OUTPUT

NUMBER DRIVE SPEED

CP886 T024240 3/8
CP886H T024391 1/2 :
All models: Hose int. 3/8" (10 mm) - @90 PSI (@6.3 Bar)

TORQUE RANGE

Spares & Accessories

TUNE-UP KITS

MODEL

CP7830Q
CP7830HQ
CP7829
CP7829H
CpP824
CP824T
CP825
CP825T
CP826
CP826T
CP886
CP886H
CP9426
CP9427

RATCHET KIT

Kit Includes:

RATCHET PROTECTOR
COVERS

TOOL

PVC tool cover
CP7829 / CP7829H
CP7830Q (HQ)
CP824

CP826 (T)

CP825 (T)

CP886 (H)

& REPLACEMENT HEAD

TUNE-UP KIT

894 015 8552
894 015 8552
894 017 3666
894 017 3666
CA157871
CA157871
CA155091
CA155091
CA155033
CA156033
CA146437
CA146437
205 052 7033
205 052 7033

- (1) 1/2" Air Ratchet CP7830HQ
- (5) Metric Sockets: 10 - 13- 14 - 16 & 17 mm

PART
NUMBER

REPLA. HEAD

894 015 8613
894 015 8614
894 017 3667
894 017 3668
CA157872
CA157873
CA155090
CA155093
CA155034
CA155035
CA146436
CA147668
205 052 7043
205 052 7053

CP7830HQK Kit Metric
Part No. 894 377 8308

CA133961
CA147993
CA157928
CA154993
CP140128
CA133961

AVERAGE AIR CONS. OVERALL

AIR CONS. @ LOAD LI

ENGTH

NET
WEIGHT
1.2 | 1/4"
1.2 | 1/4"

Listed specifications are for reference only. Please check documents in each tool.



