# RATCHET WRENCHES

### Ratchet 1/4"



1/4"





CP9426

HIGH POWER & COMPACT

#### **FEATURES**

- High power: 27 ft.lbs (35 Nm)
- One of the smallest ratchets only 5.1" (130mm) long
- Rubber grip

#### **BENEFITS**

- Most powerful in its class
- Operator comfort
- Compact and lightweight

CP9427

Same features as CP9426 with 3/8" square drive



1/4"





**CP824** 

LIGHTWEIGHT & HANDY

#### **FEATURES**

- Easy speed control
- Extended length

#### **BENEFITS**

- Compact and lightweight
- Designed for greater reach in confined areas
- Excellent for under-dashboard work, small engine repair and small fasteners

**CP824T** 

Same features as CP824 with 3/8" square drive



1/4"







SMALL & DURABLE

#### **FEATURES**

- Progressive teasing throttle
- Small ratchet, only 6.5" (165 mm) long
- Convenient forward and reverse button

#### **BENEFITS**

- Ideal for tight access applications
- Compact and lightweight

# **CP825T**

Same features as CP825 with 3/8" square drive



See accessories on pages 24, 25 & 26

MODEL	PART	OUTPUT	FREE SPEED	TORQUE RANGE				AVERAGE		AIR CONS.		OVERALL		NET		AIR INLET
	NUMBER	DRIVE		MIN.		M	MAX		AIR CONS.		@ LOAD		LENGTH		WEIGHT	
		in.	rpm	ft.lb	Nm	ft.lb	Nm	cfm	l/s	cfm	l/s	in.	mm	lb	kg	NPTF
CP9426	615 191 9426	1/4	270	5	7	27	35	3.0	1.4	12	5.6	5.1	128	1.1	0.5	1/4"
CP9427	615 191 9427	3/8	270	5	7	27	35	3.0	1.4	12	5.6	5.1	128	1.1	0.5	1/4"
CP824	T025390	1/4	220	4	5	12.5	17	3.8	1.8	15	7	7.8	197	1.13	0.5	1/4"
CP824T	T025391	3/8	220	4	5	12.5	17	3.8	1.8	15	7	7.8	197	1.13	0.5	1/4"
CP825	T023145	1/4	200	5	7	15	21	2.8	1.3	11	5.1	6.5	165	1.9	0.9	1/4"
CP825T	T023190	3/8	200	5	7	15	21	2.8	1.3	11	5.1	6.5	165	1.9	0.9	1/4"

### Chicago Pneumatic

### Ratchet 1/4", 3/8"











# **CP826**

DURABILITY & COMFORT

#### **FEATURES**

- Faster rundown with 250 rpm
- Exceptional durability with advanced head design that virtually eliminates slippage

#### **BENEFITS**

- Compact tool and polyurethane grip for comfort and control
- Excellent for under-dashboard work, small engine repair and small fasteners

# **CP826T**

Same feature as CP826 with 3/8" square drive



### 3/8"





# CP7830Q

POWERFUL, DURABLE STURDY ALUMINUM ALLOY HEAD

#### **FEATURES**

- Adjustable side exhaust, low noise
- Progressive teasing throttle
- Highest torque on the market: 90 ft.lbs (122 Nm)
- Convenient grease fitting on the reverse button
- Features CP's patented TriSpring anti-slip head design with protective head cover

### **BENEFITS**

- Advanced head design is powerful, light weight and well balanced
- Ratchets for general maintenance
- Durability and comfort

# **CP7830HQ**

Same features as CP7830Q with 1/2" square drive



# CP7830HQ Kit



See details on page 24











### CP7829

HIGH SPEED HIGH POWER SUPERIOR DURABILITY

#### **FEATURES**

- 70 ft.lbs. / 95 Nm
- 225 RPM
- Advanced motor, full caged gear, and head design
- Only 10.7in / 272mm long
- Better access to restricted areas
- 2.7 lbs. / 1.2 kg
- Adjustable side exhaust avoids blowing dirt and dust
- Ergonomic composite grip insulates operator's hand from cold
- Designed for a variety of applications from heavy ones such as transmission, suspension, work till light ones engine repair, dashboard work and general maintenance
- Made in Japan

#### **BENEFITS**

- Powerful
- Fast rundown
- High Durability
- Compact
- Lightweight
- Versatile
- Comfort

# CP7829H

Same features as CP7829 with 1/2" square drive



See accessories on pages 24, 25 & 26

MODEL	PART	OUTPUT	FREE		TORQUE RANGE				AVERAGE		AIR CONS.		OVERALL		NET	
	NUMBER	DRIVE	SPEED	MIN.		MAX		AIR CONS.		@ LOAD		LENGTH		WEIGHT		INLET
		in.	rpm	ft.lb	Nm	ft.lb	Nm	cfm	l/s	cfm	l/s	in.	mm	lb	kg	NPTF
CP826	T025074	1/4	250	5	7	15	21	3.5	1.6	14	6.6	8.0	203	1.13	0.5	1/4"
CP826T	T025075	3/8	250	5	7	15	21	3.5	1.6	14	6.6	8.0	203	1.13	0.5	1/4"
CP7830Q	894 107 8306	3/8	190	10	13	90	122	5.0	2.3	21	8.7	12.0	305	2.7	1.2	1/4"
CP7830HQ	894 107 8308	1/2	190	10	13	90	122	5.0	2.3	21	8.7	12.0	305	2.7	1.2	1/4"
CP7829	894 107 8293	3/8	225	10	15	70	95	4.0	2.0	10.95	5.2	10.7	272	2.72	1.2	1/4"
CP7829H	894 107 8294	1/2	225	10	15	70	95	4.0	2.0	10.95	5.2	10.7	272	2.73	1.2	1/4"

### Ratchet 3/8"











# **CP886**

HIGH TORQUE & COMPACT

#### **FEATURES**

- Compact head design
- Hardened gears

#### **BENEFITS**

- Good durability over other economically priced ratchets
- Easy grip reverse for simple directional changes

# **CP886H**

Same features as CP886 with 1/2" square drive

# **Spares & Accessories**



# TUNE-UP KITS & REPLACEMENT HEAD

MODEL	TUNE-UP KIT	REPLA. HEAD
CP7830Q	894 015 8552	894 015 8613
CP7830HQ	894 015 8552	894 015 8614
CP7829	894 017 3666	894 017 3667
CP7829H	894 017 3666	894 017 3668
CP824	CA157871	CA157872
CP824T	CA157871	CA157873
CP825	CA155091	CA155090
CP825T	CA155091	CA155093
CP826	CA155033	CA155034
CP826T	CA156033	CA155035
CP886	CA146437	CA146436
CP886H	CA146437	CA147668
CP9426	205 052 7033	205 052 7043
CP9427	205 052 7033	205 052 7053

#### RATCHET KIT



#### CP7830HQK Kit Metric

Part No. 894 377 8308

Kit Includes:

- (1) 1/2" Air Ratchet CP7830HQ
- (5) Metric Sockets: 10 13 14 16 & 17 mm

# RATCHET PROTECTOR



TOOL	PART NUMBER
PVC tool cover	
CP7829 / CP7829H	CA133961
CP7830Q (HQ)	CA147993
CP824	CA157928
CP826 (T)	CA154993
CP825 (T)	CP140128
CP886 (H)	CA133961



Also available page 93



See accessories on pages 24, 25 & 26

MODEL	PART	OUTPUT		TORQUE RANGE				AVERAGE		AIR CONS.		OVERALL		NET		AIR
	NUMBER	DRIVE	SPEED	М	IN.	MAX		X AIR CONS.		@ LOAD		LENGTH		WEIGHT		INLET
		in.	rpm	ft.lb	Nm	ft.lb	Nm	cfm	l/s	cfm	l/s	in.	mm	lb	kg	NPTF
CP886	T024240	3/8	160	10	13	50	68	4.3	2.0	17	8	10.3	260	2.63	1.2	1/4"
CP886H	T024391	1/2	160	10	13	50	68	4.3	2.0	17	8	10.3	260	2.63	1.2	1/4"